
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:166
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2009
ROAD OVER BRIDGE AT TIRUCHIRAPALLI 
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to construct road over bridges in Crawford-Edamalaipatti and Aristo Roundana TSP Camp at
Tiruchirapalli city in Tamil Nadu; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the funds allocated for the construction of said ROBs; and 

(c) the time by which the said ROBs are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): Yes, Madam. 

(b): The work for construction of a 4-lane Road over bridge (ROB) in lieu of 2-lane Bridge No.1136 near Tiruchirapalli Junction has
already been sanctioned during Works Programme of 2009-10 on cost sharing basis at the cost of Rs.25.14 crore or to be shared @
50:50 by Railway and State Government. During 2009-10 an outlay of Rs.2.00 crore has been earmarked for it by the Railway. 

(c): Work is in planning stage. Its completion will depend upon the progress of work of approaches, which is to be executed by the
State Government. Railway will watch the pace of work by the State Govt. 
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